• The calculated rates water and sewer rates are designed to generate revenues consistent with
projected revenues in the Financial Plan in FY 2019. The shift in emphasis to the sewer volumetric rate
in terms of revenue generation is designed to reflect more appropriately the cost of provide services.

24   |   DC Water

Section 5:  PROPOSED RATES AND IMPACTS

Through our COS analysis, Raftelis has calculated modified proposed rates for FY 2019 and FY 2020, along

with corresponding customer impacts. Exhibit 5.1 presents the existing and proposed rates, along with the

increases presented with both percentages and dollars.

Exhibits 5.2 and 5.3, present the customer impacts for a typical Residential customer and a typical Residential

CAP customer, respectively, associated with the proposed FY 2019 and FY 2020 rates.

Exhibit 5.1: Existing and Proposed Rates

Exhibit 5.2: Residential Customer Monthly Bill Impacts (5/8”, 6.2 Ccf)

Rate Component
FY 2018

(Existing)
FY 2019

(Proposed)
FY 2020

(Proposed)
FY 2019

% Difference  |  $ Difference
FY 2020

% Difference  |  $ Difference

Water Volumetric –
Residential – Tier 1

$ 3.39 $ 2.91 $ 3.06 (14.2%) ($ 0.48) 5.2% $ 0.15

Water Volumetric –
Residential – Tier 2

$ 4.26 $ 3.90 $ 4.10 (8.5%) ($ 0.36) 5.1% $ 0.20

Water Volumetric –
Multi-Family

$ 3.80 $ 3.37 $3.54 (11.3%) ($ 0.43) 5.0% $ 0.17

Water Volumetric –
Non-Residential

$ 4.40 $ 4.05 $ 4.25 (8.0%) ($ 0.35) 4.9% $ 0.20

Sewer Volumetric $ 6.00 $ 7.75 $ 8.14 29.2% $ 1.75 5.0% $ 0.39

Metering Fee $ 3.86 $ 3.86 $ 3.86 0.0% $ 0.00 0.0% $ 0.00

Clean Rivers IAC $ 25.18 $ 23.00 $ 25.58 (8.7%) ($ 2.18) 11.2% $ 2.58

WSRF $ 6.30 $ 6.30 $ 6.30 0.0% $ 0.00 0.0% $ 0.00

$ Change % Change $ Change % Change

DC Water and Sewer Retail Rates 60.13$   68.27$   71.73$   8.14$   13.5% 3.46$   5.1%

DC Water Clean Rivers IAC 25.18   23.00   25.58   (2.18)   -8.7% 2.58   11.2%

DC Water Customer Metering Fee 3.86   3.86   3.86   -   0.0% -   0.0%

DC Water Water System Replacement Fee 6.30   6.30   6.30   -   0.0% -   0.0%
-   -   -   -   -   -   -

Subtotal: DC Water Rates & Charges 95.47$   101.43$   107.47$   5.96$   6.2% 6.04$   6.0%

District of Columbia PILOT 3.04$   3.10$   3.16$   0.06$   2.0% 0.06$   2.0%

District of Columbia Right of Way Fee 1.12   1.12   1.18   -   0.0% 0.06   5.4%

District of Columbia Stormwater Fee 2.67   2.67   2.67   -   0.0% -   0.0%
-   -   -   -   -   -   -

Subtotal District of Columbia Charges 6.83$   6.89$   7.01$   0.06$   0.9% 0.12$   1.7%

[…]

Interest Income (1,146,150)   (378,230)   (378,230)   -   -   -   (389,691)

Total Water Revenue Offsets (57,725,025)$   (5,776,230)$   (9,863,565)$   -$   -$   -$   (42,085,231)$

Unadjusted Net Water Revenue Requirements 99,475,033$   38,822,115$   47,496,448$   3,469,348$   4,389,532$   5,690,882$   (393,291)$

39.0% 47.7% 3.5% 4.4% 5.7% -0.4%

Adjustment for DS Coverage 25,059,062   6,264,765$   18,794,296$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Adjusted Net Water Revenue Requirements 124,534,095$   45,086,880$   66,290,744$   3,469,348$   4,389,532$   5,690,882$   (393,291)$

36.2% 53.2% 2.8% 3.5% 4.6% -0.3%

Appendices 2018 Cost of Service Study

DC Water

2018 Cost of Service Study

Appendix D

Allocation to Functional Water Categories

Test Year Allocation Percentages

Functional Categories
FY 2016 Adjusted

Revenue Requirments
Base

Extra Capcity

Max-Month

Customer

Service/Meter
Admin/General

Source of Supply & Treatment 45,086,880$   64.0% 36.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Distribution 66,290,744   90.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Storage 3,469,348   80.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Pumping 4,389,532   50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Customer Service/Meter 5,690,882   0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Admin/General (393,291)   0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Total 124,534,095$

Allocation of Adjusted Test Year Revenue Requirements

Base
Extra Capacity

Max-Month

Customer

Service/Meter
Admin/General

28,855,603$   16,231,277$   -$   -$

59,661,670   6,629,074   -   -

2,775,478   693,870   -   -

2,194,766   2,194,766   -   -

-   -   5,690,882   -

-   -   -   (393,291)

93,487,517$   25,748,987$   5,690,882$   (393,291)$

Base Max-Month

Annual Usage (ccf)
Average Monthly

Rate (ccf)
Capacity Factor (1) Total Capacity (ccf) Extra Capacity

Residential 6,311,199   525,933   1.16 610,083   84,149

Multi-Family/DC Housing 9,488,193   790,683   1.16 917,192   126,509

Non-Residential (Commercial) 11,309,094   942,424   1.39 1,309,970   367,546

Non-Residential (Federal) 4,206,834   350,570   1.39 487,292   136,722

Non-Residential (Municipal) 765,374   63,781   1.39 88,656   24,875

Total 32,080,694   739,801

Base Max-Month Base Max-Month

Allocation for

Volumetric

Revenue Req.

Residential Customers 19.7% 11.4% 18,314,323$   2,928,842$   21,243,165$

Multi-Family/DC Housing 29.6% 17.1% 27,533,569   4,403,191   31,936,760

Non-Residential (Commercial) 35.3% 49.7% 32,817,598   12,792,531   45,610,129

Non-Residential (Federal) 13.1% 18.5% 12,207,716   4,758,654   16,966,369

Non-Residential (Municipal) 2.4% 3.4% 2,221,020   865,769   3,086,789

Total 100.0% 100.0% 93,094,226$   25,748,987$   118,843,213$

Unit Cost (per ccf)

Residential Customers 3.37$

Multi-Family/DC Housing 3.37$

Non-Residential (Commercial) 4.04$

Non-Residential (Federal) 4.04$

Non-Residential (Municipal) 4.04$

Residential Customers

Base Max-Month Base Max-Month

Allocation for

Volumetric

Revenue Req.

0-4 ccf 3,394,880   282,907   1.00 282,907   -

>4 ccf 2,916,320   243,027   1.34 325,656   82,629

Multi-Family/DC Housing 9,488,193   790,683   1.16 917,192   126,509

Non-Residential (Commercial) 11,309,094   942,424   1.39 1,309,970   367,546

Non-Residential (Federal) 4,206,834   350,570   1.39 487,292   136,722

Non-Residential (Municipal) 765,374   63,781   1.39 88,656   24,875

32,080,694   738,281

Residential Customers

Base Max-Month Base Max-Month

Allocation for

Volumetric

Revenue Req.

0-4 ccf 10.6% 0.0% 9,851,523   -   9,851,523

>4 ccf 9.1% 11.2% 8,462,801   2,881,851   11,344,651

Multi-Family/DC Housing 29.6% 17.1% 27,533,569   4,412,258   31,945,827

Non-Residential (Commercial) 35.3% 49.8% 32,817,598   12,818,873   45,636,472

Non-Residential (Federal) 13.1% 18.5% 12,207,716   4,768,453   16,976,168

Non-Residential (Municipal) 2.4% 3.4% 2,221,020   867,552   3,088,572

100.0% 100.0% 93,094,226$   25,748,987$   118,843,213$

Residential Customers

0-4 ccf 2.91$

>4 ccf 3.90$

Multi-Family/DC Housing 3.37$

Non-Residential (Commercial) 4.05$

Non-Residential (Federal) 4.05$

Non-Residential (Municipal) 4.05$

Appendices 2018 Cost of Service Study

	Appendix A.pdf (p.1)
	Appendix B.pdf (p.2-3)
	Appendix C.pdf (p.4)
	Appendix D.pdf (p.5)